Incident Date Report Number

5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023

RMP23-001270

RMP23-001271

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
3705 PHEASANT DR

3109 MEADOW DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 2528
ALGONQUIN RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
1301 MEIJER DR
4732 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD

3600 BERDNICK ST

5427 ELIZABETH PL
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4726 ARBOR DR

900 CARNEGIE ST
2202 OAK LN

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

5005 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC: 3707
CENTRAL RD

2017 ADAMS ST

4728 ARBOR DR
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
2907 CARDINAL DR

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
ALARM

BATTERY

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/18/2023 7:43:19 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023
5/17/2023

5/17/2023

RMP23-001272
RMP23-001273
RMP23-001273
RMP23-001274

RMP23-001275

RMP23-001278

RMP23-001277

RMP23-001276

RMP23-001279

RMP23-001280

2704 SCHOOL DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3005 DOVE ST

3105 DOVE CT

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2121 EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE

RD
2600 MARTIN LN

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2850 ALGONQUIN RD
1951 PLUM GROVE RD
2100 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD

GOLF RD / RING RD

4738 ARBOR DR
2850 ALGONQUIN RD
3705 BLUEBIRD LN
1901 GOLF RD

QUENTIN RD /
SILENTBROOK LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
MISSING JUVENILE
MISSING JUVENILE
PUBLIC SERVICE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
THEFT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
MOTORIST ASSIST

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
MOTORIST ASSIST

INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

HIT AND RUN

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/18/2023 7:43:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/17/2023 RMP23-001281 PHEASANT DR / HAWK LN MAN SLUMPED OVER THE REPORT WITH ARREST

WHEEL
5/17/2023 ~ RMP23-001282 2200 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST
5/17/2023 2202 ALGONQUIN RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT
5/17/2023 3705 BLUEBIRD LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023 1470 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL
5/17/2023 ~ RMP23-001283 3301 CAMPBELL ST PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023 1440 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/18/2023 7:43:19 AM



