



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/17/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		3109 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 2528 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2023		APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/17/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		5427 ELIZABETH PL	SPECIAL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		900 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023	RMP23-001270	2202 OAK LN	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/17/2023		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/17/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 3707 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
5/17/2023	RMP23-001271	2017 ADAMS ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2023		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/17/2023		2704 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2023	RMP23-001272	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023	RMP23-001273	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023	RMP23-001273	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023	RMP23-001274	3005 DOVE ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023		3105 DOVE CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023	RMP23-001275	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023	RMP23-001278	E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023	RMP23-001277	2600 MARTIN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023	RMP23-001276	2850 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	
5/17/2023		1951 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	
5/17/2023		2100 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	
5/17/2023	RMP23-001279	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/17/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2023		2850 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	
5/17/2023		3705 BLUEBIRD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2023	RMP23-001280	QUENTIN RD / SILENTBROOK LN	ACCIDENT	
5/17/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/17/2023	RMP23-001281	PHEASANT DR / HAWK LN	MAN SLUMPED OVER THE WHEEL	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/17/2023	RMP23-001282	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/17/2023		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	
5/17/2023		3705 BLUEBIRD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		1470 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
5/17/2023	RMP23-001283	3301 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		1440 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA